# FEE SCHEDULE 2019-2020

SUMMER SCHOOL (Summer School fees except for credit courses or when foundation aid is received for the course.)

Drivers Education (grades 9-12)(fee determined on a yearly basis as determined by expenditures)	
Middle School Band	\$35.00
Middle School Theatre Arts	\$60.00
Elementary Music	\$60.00

SUMMER SCHOOL ATTENDANCE BY GRADUATED SENIORS (adopted 5-23-05) Graduated Seniors may participate in regularly scheduled Jamestown Public School summer school activities that are provided to the students of the Jamestown Public Schools during the summer of the year in which they graduate from high school provided the following conditions are met:

- 1. High School students will have first priority for all seats, roles, or positions in classes or activities of the summer school. No high school student will be excluded from any seats, roles or positions.
- 2. There must be enough high school students enrolled to cause the summer school course to be offered as a credit course.
- 3. Graduated seniors must pay a minimum fee of fifty dollars plus any other expenses to cover full cost of participating in the program.
- 4. Graduated seniors, even though they are adults, <u>must sign</u> and follow all of the guidelines for conduct and the Code of Conduct that exists for regular high school students attending summer school. Violations will be cause for immediate removal from the course at the administrators' discretion without refund.

## **ATHLETICS:** Activity Tickets:

Tienvity Tienets.	
Individual events (students)	\$4.00
Individual events (adults)	\$6.00
All Activity Pass (students)	\$30.00
All Activity Pass (adults)	\$60.00
Family Pass	.\$150.00
Golden Age Pass (Senior Citizens)	
(All Activity Pass includes Drama. No charge for music events.)	

### **CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES:** (Participation Fees)

Participation fee for co-curricular activities is \$75.00 per activity for grade 9-12 students with a maximum fee of \$200.00 per year per person; and \$40.00 for grade 7-8 students with a maximum fee of \$100.00 per year per person; and a maximum fee of \$300.00 per family per year.

ACTIVITIES FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL AND HIGH SCHOOL LEVEL: Danceline, Hockey, Debate/Speech, Show Choir, Drama/Musical Theatre. Soccer, Basketball, Swimming, Cheerleaders, Tennis, Cross Country, Track, Football, Volleyball, Golf, Wrestling, Baseball, Fast Pitch Softball, and Gymnastics. **District fee of \$300.00 per activity for Cooperative Agreements**.

**ACTIVITIES FOR ELEMENTARY LEVEL**: Participation fee for elementary co-curricular activities is \$25.00 per activity for basketball, cross country/track, wrestling, swimming, volleyball and gymnastics. The participation fee for elementary choir is \$50.00. The maximum fee for elementary activities is set at \$75.00 per year per person and a maximum fee of \$125.00 per year per family for all of the co-curricular activities noted above.

## **TRANSPORTATION:** (Eligibility based on transportation policy)

1 to 2 students	\$135.00 each per semester
3 and over	

#### OTHER:

Participation fees will be reduced based on a family's free and reduced lunch application form. The following criteria will apply: (1) parents must sign a waiver form releasing their child's free and reduced lunch information to administration, (2) based on a reduced lunch application, fees will be discounted 30% of the participation fee, (3) based on a free lunch application, fees will be discounted 60% of the participation fee, and (4) drivers education, activity tickets, activity passes, graduated seniors for summer school, and transportation fees are not a part of the sliding fee scale. If special arrangements need to be made, visit with your building principal.